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Subsection 2.—Contracts Awarded and Building Permits Issued 

In this Subsection, statistics are given of work actually in sight either as contracts 
awarded or as buUding permits. These figures are related to those of work performed 
during the year only as far as the work thus provided for is completed and duly reported 
in the capital expenditure surveys. Further, values of contracts awarded, and especially 
of buUding permits, are estimates (more often under-estimates) of work to be done. 

9.—Value of Construction Contracts Awarded, 1946-66 
(SOTJBCE: Soutkam Building Ouide) 

NOTE.—Figures tor the years 1926-45 are given in the corresponding table of the 1962 Year Book, p. 682. 

Year 

1946 
1947 
1948 
19491 
1950 

1952 

Value ot 
Construction 

Contracts 

S 

663,355,100 
718,137,100 
954,082,400 

1,143,547,300 
1,525,764,700 
2,295,499,200 
1,812,177.600 

Year 

1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1968 
1959 

Value of 
Construction 

Contracts 

S 

2,017,060,700 
2,164,959,200 
3,183,592,000 
3,426,905,500 
2,894,168,100 
3,593,709,200 
3,219,073.300 

Year 

1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1966 
1966 

Value of 
Construction 

Contracts 

S 

3,053,749,500 
3,220,937,300 
3,361,717,600 
3,685,634,300 
4,413,077,400 
6,243,664,600 
4,949,517,600 

' Newfoundland mcluded from Apr. 1, 1949. 

19.—Value of Construction Contracts Awarded, by Province and Type 
of Construction, 1963 and 1966 

(SOITBCE: Southam BuUding Guide) 

Province 
and Type of Construction 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Totals 

Residential 
Apartments 
Residences 

Business 
Hotels, clubs and restaurants 
Office buildings 
Motor vehicle services 
Stores (wholesale and retaU) 
Personal services 
Miscellaneous business ser­

vices _ .̂  
Recreational (including thea­

tres) 
Waiebouaea and storage.. 

1965 

S'OOO 

65,402 
6,899 

90,921 
55,701 

1,317,832 
2,145,567 

241,420 
246,619 
360,798 
712,505 

S,243,(«4 

1,519,739 
692,745 
826,994 

812,57* 
100,778 
260,972 
29,303 
207,055 
5,523 

2.071 

120.279 
86,695 

1966 

S'OOO 

136,500 
9,699 

120,995 
48,628 

1,057,345 
2,226,828 

193,240 
263,518 
366,152 
526,613 

4,949,518 

1,409,9(4 
492,079 
917,885 

809,783 
60,931 
223,142 
32.116 
161,454 
3,064 

3,792 

206,432 
118,862 

Type ot Construction 

Institutional 
Churches and religious ser­

vices ^ 
Hoepitals and medical ser-

vices 
Welfare services 
Public buUdings 
Schools and collegee 

Industrial 
Manufacturing and processing 

plants 
UtUities 
Other 

Engineering 
Bridges and overpasses... 
Marine 
Waterworks and sewerage 

systems.... 
Roads and airfields 
Electric power 
Transportation 
Communications 
Gas and oU facUities (distri-

bution) 
Tunnels and subways 
Other 

1965 

S'OOO 

938,788 

43,860 

153,252 
22.491 

141,064 
678,121 

714,698 

514.841 
70,826 
128,931 

1,257,9(3 
102,660 
53,463 

195,684 
443,225 
294,255 

2,961 
9,196 

17,336 
63,425 
75.768 

1966 

S'OOO 

1,(73,771 

38.669 

132.993 
37.066 
97,601 

767.652 

828,98* 

696,577 
60,182 
72,230 

827,«11 
62,656 
60,313 

160,870 
356,661 
82.735 
17.182 
3.124 

5.599 
44,149 
43,732 


